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CHAPTER .................................................

AN ACT

Relating to underground storage tank fees; amending ORS 466.785.

Be It Enacted by the People of the State of Oregon:

SECTION 1. ORS 466.785 is amended to read:

466.785. (1) Every underground storage tank permittee shall pay [a fee in the amount of $135 per

tank per calendar year.] an annual fee to the Department of Environmental Quality for each

underground storage tank that is subject to the permit requirements under ORS 466.760. The

annual fee for each tank shall be as follows:

(a) For the calendar year 2018, $195 per tank.

(b) For the calendar year 2019, $245 per tank.

(c) For the calendar year 2020, $295 per tank.

(d) For the calendar year 2021 and for each subsequent calendar year, $325 per tank.

(2) A permittee shall pay a late fee of $35 for each tank fee required under subsection (1) of

this section that is not paid by the specified due date.

(3) Fees collected by the [Department of Environmental Quality] department under this section

shall be deposited in the State Treasury to the credit of an account of the department. All fees paid

to the department [shall be] are continuously appropriated to the department to carry out the pro-

visions of ORS 466.706 to 466.882 and 466.994.
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